
  Tender notification  “Shed for Bulk Drug Store” at KFB.     
                                       

                                      HLL LIFECARE LIMITED,   

(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)                                                                

(Formerly Hindustan Latex Limited) 
             Kanagala - 591 225 Tq. Hukkeri, Dist. Belgaum, Karnataka 

 
Tel.(08333) 279244, 279680,279681,279682.                              Fax (08333) 279245 
Website:http://www.lifecarehll.com                       E-Mail: projectshll@gmail.com       

 

No.HLL/BGM/PROJ/TEND/13-14                               Date: 13/11/2013 
 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 
 

Sealed item rate tenders in the prescribed form are invited from  Registered Experienced  
Contractor /firms, for executing the following works at HLL Lifecare Limited, Kanagala, 

Belgaum -Dist, Karnataka.  
 

Name of the work EMD  Time for 

Completion 

Cost of Blank tender 

form 

 

 

Shed for Bulk Drug 
Store. 

 

Rs. 10,000/- 

 

45 Days 

 

NIL 
 

 
 1. Scope of work : Shed for Bulk Drug Store. 
 
 2. Blank Tender Forms with General terms & conditions will be issued in the office of 

HLL Lifecare Limited, Kanagala during office hours on all working days from 
13/11/2013 to 03/12/2013.  

 
3.  Sealed tender duly subscribed as Tender for the above work will be received in the 

           office of The  General  Manager (O) HLL Lifecare Ltd, Kanagala, on or before    

           03/12/2013  up to 14.00 PM and tender will  opened on 03/12/2013 at 15.00   

            PM. HLL Lifecare Limited,  Kanagala, in the presence of representatives of  
            participating tenderers. 

 
 4. Sealed Tender should accompany the Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank 

payable at Nipani, as shown against above work towards EMD drawn in favour of the  
General Manager (O) HLL Lifecare  Limited, Kanagala. 

 

5. Incomplete tenders without or insufficient EMD will be rejected and bank guarantee  
    will not be accepted. 

 
6. Security Deposit of 5% will be deducted from each R.A Bill. 

 

7. HLL Lifecare  Limited, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without 
assigning any reasons. 

 
 

 
 

 



 
 

 

    8. We shall have no responsibility for any delay, loss or non-receipt of bids sent by post, 
        Telex/Telegraphic, Telefax offers will not be accepted. 
 

       9.The Contractor shall not sublet (sub contract) this work. 

 
       10. Tender cover must be superscribed as below. 
 

      “ Tender for PROJECT WORK” 

        Tender No……………… 
        Date of Opening……………… 

 
       The tenders which are not super scribed as above are likely to open before due date &  

       likely to reject.  
 
   

 
                                        SM (Projects) 

                       HLL Lifecare Limited, Kanagala, 
                                                                           Belgaum Dist. Karnataka-591225. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 
HLL LIFECARE LIMITED, KANAGALA. 

 
TERMS & CONDITIONS  

 
1.  Rates quoted should be inclusive of labours, materials and all kinds of taxes. 
 
2.  Statutory deductions such as Income tax, contract tax, PF (25.1 % of labour charge), 
     service tax etc., are applicable as per rules. 
 
3. The tenderer should put his signature on all pages of the tender documents. The tenders  
     without EMD are not acceptable. 
 
4. Payments will be made after satisfactory completion of work on actual measurement basis. 
 
5. During execution of work, the Contractor or authorized representative should be present 
      at site. 
 
6. ACCIDENT & INSURANCE: 
In case of any accident to the labours engaged by the party while executing the work, party 
shall be  responsible for the same and shall pay the compensation as per the WCA and the 
rates framed their under. 
 

7. Insurance  for the labours shall be arranged by the party at their cost as per WCA.  
    All labour & supervisor must wear helmet during execution of all works, when working at  
    hights they  Must obtain work permit from safety officer. 
  
8. The Company reserves the right to reject any or all the tender either partly or completely  
    without assigning any reason. 
 

   9. The paints used must be Asian/Berger/Nerolac/Surfacem/Snowcem make only. 
 

10.  Cement used must be ACC/ Birla Plus/ Ultra tech./CCI brand only.   
  
11. If water and  Electricity supplied by HLL Lifecare Limited.  will be charged 1% each on  
      every consumption items. 
 
12.  All works to be carried out as per instructions of Engineer-in-Charge. 
 
13.   Security deposit 5%l of total amount of work will be retained for one year 
 
14. Before starting the work contractor must produce the sample of materials if necessary. 

15. The Contractor shall not sublet (sub contract) this work. 
 
16. If contractor having any doubts regarding work, terms & conditions etc., should get 

cleared before putting tender. 
 
17. The rates quoted are final. 
                    
 
                                                                 
                                                             Contractor’s Signature with Seal. 


